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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: 826 l7
VEWL. #:
I-1714#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISORER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—~education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

~ - C ~
Uan Than

APPLICART IK VIETNAM N\ uwueuw
JLask Middle First

Current Address: 4&1/(46? L“ir Wa:‘ 70“’).97~&’ 10 TP teM.

Date of Birth: 2/ g/l L Place of Birth: UNJ:

Previous Occupation (before 1975) /ir Lj“ -

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From (‘S[/I?/S Z?{“ To (f)// [2 /&7/ .
7 li * i
Years: 6 " Months: / Days:

N
SPONSOR'S FAME:  Niuuyen
g

Lach b,

Address and Telephone Rumber

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAIRTARCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relstionship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:

f




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL AFPPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP
PA.

TO

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



1.

2.

3.

L.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Ivé: Y591 7
VEWL. #:
I-171#:__ Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

Ah' ) ’~
APPLICART IN VIETNAM || (Lyen VAW TdAN
" last - Middle First
‘ Y ,
Current Address Jﬁ%ﬁm A L THe 76~ @ ln - 7{/:7 Ho et M TN
Date of Birth:_ 39 8 L4, Place of Birth:_ NAMNWVH  WoRTH ViFTWAM

Previous Occupation (before 1975) T RST /cu7evpJr _ CANBL cofP [NSTRMETON
(Rank & Position)

7 Ve
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From J.5-6-73% To (L-{_-§l|
Years: 3/ Months: - Days: )

SPONSOR'S NAME: Niopyen Gped Lien
Name

T Address and Telephone Rumber : v

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship
Nwyenl b Ta danghli,
U{CMYON \ THIO N AT
Ny T TnK W
N v Teupy S

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category 1 of the ODP criteria
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
JNS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:

T —
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e iy A
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N{ueN VEnJ e

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.
e Ve y
N{suYen T Truy 27-04_ %) w-ch
ol L A
Nlowyer  Bho TRp) 1504 76 S
- ~ /
Nlouyer/ bRt Tapw oM 128 Aawg/u;\) .

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



HOl DAng Quan Tr}
Board of Directors

KHUC MINK THO

Y NCuvER TH HANM
NCUYER QUYNH GIAD
NCUYEN VAN GO
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWNMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chdp Hinh T.U.

Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH Cia0
15t Vice President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President

NCUYEN VAN CIOH
Secretary Cenery

TRAN THI PHUONG
Deouty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANK
Treasurer

€0 vin boan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAF
~ gt — A ! A
HOI GIA-DINK TU-NHAN CHINH-TAI VIAT-NAM

’

H1 Gia- Blnh Tu Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet-Nam hoat dong bat
vu lél, thu@n tdy x3a h01 va nhan dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chlnh-trl Vlet—Nam va ‘doan-
tu gia dinh.

H01 thlet tha keu ng Cong Bong hdbng ung_hoat dong
cua HOl bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd tpanh 5i Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhdng chi
tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten: Lb;.. Bac )\QMAW

Pia chi:

B8ién thoal: “(Nha)

‘ A= C A
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: D_%w Yl IW

Lién hé gia dinh vdi td nHWan{ chinh tri: °
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Ch{, Em, v.v.)

_ Xin uy v1 cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y mudn va long hao tam cua quy vx.

Thol glo -
Nign llem° ]25.,// ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho (tuy Y)

i 1 -

Tha tu, ngan phieu xin gdi ve:

HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE :




HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.0. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0633

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples) N ab s
MAU DON VE LY-LICH (j ‘ ,
d¢ e W de de Y de W de ok & MO\S‘ BOrUC
. - A
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NCTUYC_/N P _ THAN
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten gol)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : od 29 qu2_
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): _\(/ Female (Nu): N
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): rlarried (Co lap gia dinh): b//

(Tinh trang gia dinh): 4

{Dia chi tai Viet=Nam)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : N%I/Mq’ﬁ L«; T"\a//\'l 16" 010 T{/P {5 thi eh

POLITICAL FRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong)___

< é—7>/

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 8- To (Den): [5—(-{I

PLACE OF RE-~EDUCATION:
CAMP (Trai tu)

e T
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): _ A (dufia
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): ke Tee Aot sivd (a5 G Ma” ful &'+
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): g I _
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position hChac vu):,&uwgluqh,vw“Tuufa,Txa

2 74 Datd/ ‘(nam) :  ¢_2y
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): v~
IV Number (Sc ho s0):
‘ Ne (Rhong): .
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 3

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voili day du chi ti:

{ /’—-o—‘.,
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai vN):433/f94p [ Thal T8 qio,
! J

l (L5 e Manch

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
NM Laek Lien
4y Guae lhee  Wewminsle g 42613
U.S5. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): No (Kﬁong): V///

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): (M0 fmotb

i b
NAME & SIGNATURE: W

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT [/
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

PGP P PR

v T 7
DATE : ql‘f"f’ Xq
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




Page 2

AN
Z. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : [\}cyu% Joad thaM)

(Lfst®d3 on page )V

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVZS{ DATE OF 2IRTEH| RILATICZNSEI® T2
c4,

\M a7l “tw}/ 99-28_46

Uy 0 '
bos T o758 | Con T

| W/\M @M‘J/\J a¥-12-8% &\wy\f
U 0 7

JEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from anove,

~ODITICNAL INFORMATION :



HO! DBNng Quén Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THQ
NCUYEN Thi HANH
NCUYER QUYNH CIAQ
NCUYEN VAN O
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN K34 DUNG
TRAN TH| PHUONG

8an Chap Hinh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINK THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH CIAO
15t Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-Presicent

NCUYEN VAN CIOI
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasures

' €6 vdn boan
. Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAR
A — - A~ ! A
OI GIA-DINK TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIHT-NAM

—-———— o - —— 2

’

H81 Gla-Dlnh Tu Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet-Nam hoat dong bat
vy ldl, thugp tuy xa h01 va nhén dao nhdm muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra tq do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet~Nam va 'doan-

tu gia dinh.

. H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hdbng ung_hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach»;ham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh i vieén.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhdng chi

tlet sau day

Ho va Tén: Lm\, BQUL\ W

Dla chi™s
Bién thoai: __(Nha)
AN ’
A~ © A
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: k) Yiad lkﬂﬁm/

Lien hé gia dinh vdi tu nHWan( chinh tri:
(Cha, Me, v3, Anh, Chl, Em, v.vV.)

Xin quy v1 cho blet quy v1 co theé dong gop baqg cach

nao cho HOi: tuy theo y mudén va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thél gld
Nign llem° (L. ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho" (tuy y)
A R L S R B N N
KIM H. DANG PRI <o : 143[

Y Payvoroane
ORDI-OF

Twdyve ad

' IT-NAM
3 '5

Dot arS

SECURITY PACIFIC

o!sa & Magnotus Office #0220

TIO!

- . ;
B e

1




HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 N

HI DONg Quan Tr] Ngay |0 thang O nam 19 Bct
Board of Directors ; "~

KHUC MINH THO Kinh gdi : -

NGUYEN THI HANH w -~ .

NCUYEN QUYNH CIAQ MS . Nﬁ" g ’! A ga Q»L\ I"‘l eA

NCUYEN VAN GOt

NGUYEN XUAN LAN A -

HEP LOWMAN Thda Ong/Ba,

TRAN «iM DUNG

TRAN THI PHUONG H01 Gla-Blnh _Tu- Nhan Chlnh Tri Viet-Nam da nhan ddoc
L thd va ho sd cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu gho than bang quyen

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. thupc. Chung toi thanh that cam dn Ong/Ba da tc” long tin

Executive Board tudng_va hyong dng hoat ddng cua HQi trong cdng tac nhén

KHUC MINH TRO dao nay deé van dong cho than nhdn cua chung ta som ddéc

President doan tu.

NCUYEN QUYNH CIAQ '

il Chung t01 dang xuc tien viec lap danh sach cia quy
UNG

20 Vice Presigent thaq nhan hlen con bi giam gld hay da dudc trad td do cung |

NCUYEN VAN CIOI v01 gia dinh muon rdl Vxet Nam theo,chddng trlnh "Ra dl co

secretary Ceneral trat tu" (ODP) dé~ nép cho cd quan co thim quyén cdu xet.

TRAN THI PHUDNG

e e Neu Ong/Ba chda 13p hé sd doan tu cho than nhén, _

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

xin hay dlen cac mau dlnh kem gdl ve cho HOi, déng thdi
chung tdi cung dé nghi Ong/Ba tiép Xuc vdl ‘¢4 quan thien

€6 van Boan nguyen tal dia ,phudng de lap thu tuc doan tu qua chdong
Advisory Committee trinh "Ra di co Erat tu". Trudng hop da nop don roi,
HEP LOWMAN Xin gdl cho Hol mot ban sao.

NCUYEN XUAN LAN
- Vl H01 hoat dong co tlnh cach tu nguyen, nen xin

Ong/Ba vui 1ong méi khi lién lac tnu

cho mot rphong bi co dan tem sin de ep viéc phuc dap.

i

Kinh thud,

a Khuc Minh Thd

Chu Tich

P H() s3 TEN:

|Jau%#g& \k&h PTKPUA

() BIEN VAO CAC MAU -DINH KEM (hoan ve HO:L moi mau 2 ban)

7
& k de TAI LIEU CAN BO TUC: f
() HG s8 bdd trd () IV# , () LOT, () Exit visa  , ( D 1171, & GIAY RA TRAI
) Giay ho thh (khai sanh, hon thu, glay ly d)., khal td v.ov. :
) Cin cuoc, chlfng minh nhén dan, hinh, glﬁy hd khidu v.v..
)
)

Giay bao tu (neu chgt trong trai hoc tap) ’ +

Tai 1liéu lién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hoi ODP, Diploma, Certlflcate (neu tu nghlep d Hoa Ky
huy chu’dng v.v. (X)- Xin ghi ngoai bi thd: HO 80 BO TUE
xe% CAC THU KHAC: (tén tu nhén):
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a-“ .% Vo A M fl}

,«_"&a SPONSORSH P AGREEMENT

Q3LINNS S

[ & ] AV - o ‘ 4

sponsor_A/GUYEN BACH ng‘a/ Name (PA)_NGuyen URA _THAN
Address Number in Family Rur(4)

netatlwmfon anJ K. }a‘m?

)

Telephone: - |
Employer N/ A- / SRR p
Contact # e vhs ©

ontact i -

Contact #2 B , I

A

We are happy that your have agreed to assist in the sponsorship of refugees
in the Uflted States under-the Refugee Resettliement Program,

Usce has nothing to do with the selection for
(Resettlement Office) resettliement of refugees or with the time when
¢ they might arrive. ;

We will cor%act you as soon as we recelve any Information from our New York
office. We will also notify you when we recelve arrival Information,

------- Y G W W G W W AR AR M W AR TR W e R SR A AR M W WP am e s W W G w4 A an W

WM em AR M R GR M e S g S A M W A W M M 3 W e e

| agree to assist the refugee(s) as much as possible. Specifically, | agree

e A S e e w e e  tae a

to: | 3
1. Keep uécc inf‘;:'rmed of my home and work telephone numbers
" {Resettlement Office) . T
and let themknow when | plan to leave for more than
a few days. (Location)
- Yes K . No
2. Pick up the refugees at their point of arrival.
] Yes X No -
3. Provide housing for {J.  week(s) after arrival.
Yes X No
k. Provide household gopds. '
. Yes X i No |
5. Provide food for L2 week(s))after arrival. ‘1
Yes X No ’ -
6. Provide clothing.
Yes X No

1/87 MRS/RF-10 ‘

-



LS

Page 2 to 4

L 4

Y. Provide transportation to agenctes providing the following serylces:
Soctal Securlty, School Reglstration, Health Screening, English Classes,
and Employment Services. | will complete the necessary forms at their
offlices or at any other agency's office Involved in resettlement.

!
N

Yes

Y] No
. '
8. Help find employment and encourage them to avold the use of welfare.

Yes D No

~

9. Cooperate with the Case Manager In the development and implementat!on
~ of a resettlement plag.

4

Yes N No

10. Describe plans that have been made to assist the refugees with:

Houstng: 85 ‘e nha eho thon  Phén_
Educatlon: Ce” Aa’g,?l’ Ja",, ~ -#n’,’, ,,Aéj, . x b
Employment: e”  Har  SIEe em cho HEn nhdn

Other:

Sponsor's Stgnature: ¢35,/ ﬁz‘ df%‘i;‘ﬁ’s

Date: 08 ( 22{&? ,
Case Manager's Slgnature 7 %ﬁﬂﬁ/

/ |

1/87 MRS/RF-10

[




‘ BUDGET PLANNINRG GUIDELINES

Name (PA) _ AMFUYEN VAN THAp Alien Number A2/2970/4
Number in Faaily frur C <L) Case Number
Sponsor's Name ANGaycAl BAcH u‘é'/«!

.

The Case Manager and Sponsor have rade the following estimate of the refugee(s)
budget requirements during the initial resettlement process. It is understood
that for all employable refugees, jobs will be sought as scon as possible after
arrival. The sponsor agrees to provide financial or in-kind support as indi-
cated, and the Case Manager agrees to arrange for other sources of support as
indicated.

Enter § amounts and approximate # of weeks provided.

PROYIDERS )
SPONSOR/ OTHER
NEEDS CoSTS VOLUNTEERS AGENCY SPECIFY
/s* monk
Food ¥ 12 x Lweed| 2 weeky ¢ weels -
dﬁ?uu’ Ok
Housing eqeh eate
Utilities 1v0 o | Yawmilabh
° - -
Household Goods {6 é 1} avaglab
Health Care ﬁncanal
(-4
Transportatio (6D /o
(-] N
Clothing Lo /> +f duachpl,
Other I

*

1, The sponsor understand that if wny relative(s) arrive with the Immigrant Status,

the Agency's fund is not available, and I have to assume full responsibility.

(Sponsor's Sig::im;f‘e) (Case Manager's Signature)

1/87 MRS/RP-11
(added 2/87)




AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned NGUYEN 64‘90;-1 LIEN

Date of birth: [ [2 - n& Alien ¢ A2/2?7016€

hereby confirm that I've decisively chosen the United States
Catholic Conference/Orange as the sponsoring volag for my petition

and therefore expect that my relative_ ANGuueEnN (AN THAYN

(family of fow ps.) will be resettled in the United States
under the auspices of the Volag.of my choice. :

I agree to render my best cooperation to the USCC/ORANGE in helping
accelerate the resettlement process of my relative(s).

Date: o627/ 2%

Anchor relatiﬁe ;?s signature

0 CAM-KET

~ - - A~ P

Toi ten la NTUYEN BAey LIEN

Ngay sinh: 12 /01 | 02 S5 nhap-canh Af_2/29 70/C

xéc-nhan ring toi da quyet—dinh chon hoi USCC/ORANGE 1am cd-quan

bao-t:o cho ho-s3 bao-lanh than-nhan cda t3i va mong-muon rang than-
»

nkan cua toi 1a__ NGUYEN UAN mjw (ho-sa four __ngddi)

se didc dinh-cd tgi Boa-xy qua sy bdo-trd cda h3i USCC/ORANGE theo

quyot-dinh chon lua cua toi.

2
Toi cam-ket hﬁp—-tac chat~che vdi hoi USCC/ORANGB trong moi co-gang

xuc-ti.en thu-tuc dinh-cu cho than-nhan cua toi

*

*

Ngay: 27 /06X

L)



LD | LIVt DLeivive s )

oW, SUITE 112
S R A 92705 MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. @ WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 aoe 1‘(’1}%;1%_5/1
qd,/ ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) |

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

DIOCESE OF GE, CA

SECTION 1 :

' 41 .
Your Rame: Mr/Ms  NGUYEN  BACH LIEW Phone: (Hcme)

Family Miadle Glven (worrk )

Your Address: . , — —~ S

Number Street County/City State Zip Code
Date of Birth: _6///2/O& Place of Birth: _NAM B/N4  Rationality: _ VIETWAM
Date of Entry to U.S.:  06/2¢ [/ 75 - Proms(country/cawf~Y PE Al pLETon
My Alien Registratiocn Number: (if spplicable) A= 2/2970)/¢
Legal Status: Parolee Permznent Resident X U.S. Citizen
My Naturalization Certificate Mumber: (if applicable) N/&
SECTION 11

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United
States under the Orderly Departure Program (0ODP).

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) I-151 or X I-551 (Permanent
Resident Card) Is attached.

I have filed an I-130 (Dmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to
submitting the Affidavit ¥ yos no. If yes, date submitted: and -

(date spproveds . T. 130 olexs by buyleotbe. NGUYEN VAN THUAN
R | ond on . 3-27-84- _
NAME _ DATE/PLACE OF BIRAd RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ___ ADDRESS IN VIEDNAM
NGuvew vaw TaAn | 02.29 a2 wau PiNg Lon +33/999 (4TAi T3,
NGUYEN _Ti THUY | 09-27-46 Tiew an,wA8id ORUSHIER iy LAY | FHUSNG 7 - QUuéN 10 |}
MGuvey Bac TRAN | Og-(3-75 UIN€TRy | GRAND SonN TR MO M) MINKG L

NEUYEN BActk TRAN f£~o4~.i’3 HO CHl il GRAND PHISGHTER. u_l_.gr NAM

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligxble for ODP as former
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; .political
prisoner; or Amerasian, please camplete the information in Section III and IV,

SECTION III

'me following are persons in vietnam known to me and who may be elxgible to enter the U.S.
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner;
Asian-American: ) Q

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth _ Relation (if any) “address In Vietnam ’

| : - | 3 .
. . ?w;’é“ e ' . e e e e AW S B M\




S o,

L

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: * "‘DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)
U.S. Government Agency Last Title/Grade
Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN OCOMPANY CR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Poundation
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): (ARMY. SiGrnaL ScHooL)

Ministry or uilitaiy Unit _ Vietnamese Mifitary Last Title/Grade 1% Lyeete ngut
Namo/Position of Supervisor _ V& ouy TAo [ @5041&

- *

mmmmwu.s.mmmmwmmxwm:
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes X No __ Date: from 05/75' to ol [ 81

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

Echool : Location

Type of Degree or Certificate

Date of Employment or Training: from to i
(month/year) (month/year)

ASTAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Pemale
Full Name of the Mother: Adress:
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known):
His Current address:

SECTICN IV

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: MY  Auckand , NGUYEN Ho4 WNGhc, did Sponcor
our Son In 1984 . The LW number wppt OPE.IV 4 0%£3917. But

My Rusband fassal awny In 1ges. Therepore , I Confinue #v

LPONScr owr son - uéaqé}z . VAN 7!-4’15'/\/_

1 swear thattheaboveinfomation istruetothebestofmy’kmwledge

OFFICIAL SEAL . " .
o CELNEY. PREVOST § Signature oi Notary Public
W - CALIFORNIA

it boe 1, 1990 USCC Form A
o (revised 12/84)
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Law Yfices
WILLIAM W. WOO & ASSOCIATES

ALAIN DO J.D. 9603 BOLSA Avenue
LEGAL ASSISTANT Westminster, CA 92683

A S .
K/G Ong NGUYEN VAN THAN

433/899A Ly Thai To Ph\i'ong 7
Quin 10,T.P. ud CHI MINH, VIET NAM

JUN. OB 1334

A
Thda Ong,
2 .-i
Van Phong chung t8i xin tran trong thdng bao do dc?n xJ_n cua. Ong Nguyen ';‘
Van Thuan anh . ruot cuyat ong ,Cong dan Hoa’ Ky da duoc Van Phong DI-TRU chap
thuan cho Ong va Gia Pinh gom nhung ngudi co tén sau day duoc doan tu

13

Gia Pinh tai Hoa Ky.

J

Ong Nsuyag VAN THAN : Em Rudt

Ba “NGUYEN THI THUY 3 Em Dau
NGUYEN BAO TRAN Chau rudt
NGUYEN BACH TRAN  : Chau rudt.

Tham Chlelu theo luat le Di Tr{1 Hoa Ky (Form I-130 Rev.5-5-83 N )

Thl Cong Dan Hoa I(y duoc quyen x1n cho cha me hay Chi emn, Anh Em ruot
Nhap Canh Hoa Ky,ngoal ra vo chong,hoac con ca1 cu::a ngu01 duoc xin dddc
quyen di theo ho nhap canh Hoa Ky. -~

Van Phong chung toi xin kem theo day ban van Di 'l‘ru bang Anh Ngu.

Moad >

ALAIN DO
IMMIGRATION CONSULTANT
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" fY pay NHAY DAN "cONG HoA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIRT WAM

QUAN 10 Poc Lap-Ty Do -Hanh Phie
=0=0=0= -o-o-o-?~o-

50: 2336/QP-B

NOI NWHAN:

TP, HS CHI MINH ngdy 2 théng 8 nam 1982

A vrdr - @);nn

1
V/V  PHUC H"OI AuYiv n@we nir cHo cA1 740 VIENW
tige ve {2 vhudng nay ed tien ba.

«00000~-

§y saw wugivw piww qUuirm 108

Lin e ﬁieu 43 vAa b5 1uat to el Hgi "ong Nhan Dan va

Uy Ban Hinh Chdnh eae cap ngayy 27/10/1952 va . Quyet d;nh 90
,O/Q“-Un nvay 23-7-1977 cua UBND Thinh nho quy tinh toi v ﬁy
Bw1mmﬂDvamm

<Can ey chinh sich 12 ﬁiem oua Chinh Thu Cdeh ¥gng am Thdi Cong
H3a-¥ien Nam v19t Nam 101 véi SI _quan, binh 1{nh nhan vien en{nh
quyen cbe ﬁo sl sau khi 2 hoc tap end tao0 tien bo.

Kot ho sd xin phyc hoi quyon nong dan caa: WOTYEW VRN ¢H1N.-

-Xat "e reng cha fY nay NHAN DAN Phudng 07 Yuan 10 vi ed qusn
chu wuan sau khi a2 thong nhat v Cong An Quan.

qurfe - DPINRH
-*Q

AIBU I.- Phuc hoi quy;n cong dan eho: NGUYIN VAN THAN,
3inh nam: 1942 7Tai Yam 9inh.
Hien o 433/899A Ly Thai To P. 7 ‘quar 10 TP. H3 "HI MINH
Dudic:he Tq e® 14: Trung Uy Huln Luyen Vien
Hian nay_ 1a:
oH hge tap ecai tao t& ngdy : 25 thang © nam 1995
Ra tfai ngdy: 13 thing 01 nam 1981,

pIRy 2, - Quyet dinh thi hanh ke t2 ngay ky va enh NGUY™Y VIR THEI
phqi nghiem ehinn chap hanh mQi chu‘trudng chinn sach
phap luat cua Fha Nufe, cua ehinh quyen 1ja phuong.

PIB 5. Cdc Ong Chdnh Van Phing Oy Ban ¥han Danf‘han 10, Cong
An Quan 10 UBND Phu@ng 7 Quan 104 vd Anh ‘NGUYE™ VEN
TH}N e trach nhigm thi hinh quyst 1inh nay.

¥, UY BAN NHAX DRN ~UAVW 10

- N Chu Tich
«Fhu 'ieu 3 (Te thi hanh (Pong dau va Iy ter)
«Luu VP4 QuAn huan | nO_Y®N THAI
A, ste 86 —-——};‘-9 /U},‘.e...._.,._. g o
CHENG, s oan L.#i“ H
Xuak br.i ' L7440
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GIRY RA  TRAI

Theo thdng td s6 966-BCA/TT ngay 31/5/1961 che B8 C8ng An.
Thi hanh an van, quy®t dinh ths 88 176 ngay 28 thang 12 nsm 1980
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Nay cBp g:if'ay tha cho anh, chi co tBn ssu A8y ¢

Ho, t8n khai 8inh

Ho, t2n thudng goi

Ho, t@n bi danh
‘inh ngay
¥d4 airnh
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NGUY®RN VIN THAN
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_____ 433(899¢ Ly thai t5, quAn 1C, thenh ph$ B8 obd ‘idmh _ _ _ _ _ _
Cen t81 Trung fiy_hulir luy®n vi2n, ki®m trddng ben tidp vén_truydn tin _
Bi bat ngey _ _ _25/06/1975 _ _ _ nphpt _ _ 3 nsm TRCT__ _ _ _ _ _ -
Theo quy8t &inh, an vén 68 _ _ ngay _ __ thang _ _ _ n¥a _
OB . o e e e e e e e e e -
Da b ting an _ _ _ _ _ _ 1an, cBng thenh _ _ _ _ n¥m _ _ _ thang _ _ _ _
Da bi &¥am an _ _ _ _ _ _ 1#n, oBng thanh _ _ _ _ ném _ _ _ thang _ _ _ _
~ A AN Cvg-sfticd tra tal 433/899 A4 GYdng Ly thai T8 qusn 10 thanh ph8 E3 chi Minh
“3'":;”;‘;”3{..(‘. ‘%‘f{:’ Nhgn xgét qus trinh obi tab
16 Sl el s 07 a 5. (_guen ch® 6 thang )
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Cha  Nguy¥n vEn Than
Denh ban 88 006591

Lip tai Tan Hidp
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Feo t2n chil ky Ngay 13 thang 01 n¥m 1981
ngidi aude cfin sify Gism thi

(6 ky t8n va dong dbu)

Nguy®n va&n Thgn PHAT RGOC DUCNG



QUSSTICNNAIRE / AFFIDAVIT OF RELATICHSHIP

URARR SR F e r WAV FFREY FRARRERIE Bt Y W

(To be completed by U.S Relative)

33CTION 1 _ : - SECTION 2 —
*y name is :__ THUAN VAN NGUYEN - I entered the U.5 on :_ 6-4-1975
“ther name I have used :___None From Country :__Vietnam
3y date of birth : : 10-18-1936 - My status in the U.S is :____Paroleé____Péfmanent -
%y place of birth :__Nam Diph, Vietnam Resident_XX U.S.Citizenship Conditional Entrant__
Yy present Address : My ALIEN REGISTRATICK NUMBER is:_A- 21-297-014
tly NATURALIZATICM CERTIFICATE Ho: 11305065
%y Thone number is: ~ Voluntary Agency: ' ’ -

IZCTICY 3
2ese are my immediate relative whom I have requested to join me from VIETNAM :
VLT NAME RELATIONSHIP DATEXELACE - PRESENTLY ADDRESS VIETNAMESE EXIT FPERMIT

OF BIRTH NUMBER & DATE

NGUYEN VAN THAN Brother’ 8-29-42,Nam Dinh VN 433/899A Ly Thai To,Phuong 7 »
' Quan 10,Hochiminh City,Vietnam None
NGUYEN THI THUY Sister-in-law 9-27-46 ,Ha Bac VN -same- none
NGUYEN BAO TRAN Nephew 4-13-75,Vung Tau VN -same- Hone
NGUYEN BACH TRAN Niece 12-4-83,Hochiminh VN -same- none

These are persons whom I have requested to accompany my relative (s) from VIETNAM :

None . , -
I HAVE FILED AN IF_YES ¢ - DATE FILED DATE AFFROVED  COUNTRY PETITION WAS SENT TO
it IGRANT VISA CITY OF :
=T ITION I.N.S.OFFICE
i3S l'o

o Los_Angeles ~:.3-16-84 . 3-27-84 Vietnam

| F




SECTION 4 - | |
The following are persons whom I would like to join me from VIETMAM(listed in SECTION 3).AND who wdre
closely associated with U.S programs,U.S government organizations,or U.S firms in VIETNAM before 4 75

FULL MNiME DESCRIFTION OF_ASSCCIATICOH (if possible include dates,positions,supervisors
nature of duties, award , etc...)

None

v ap— s

. . J
. ' .
— e
.’ R .
ol RAR—— W . - - » - -
.
. .

SECTION S : : -
These are the rest of my family members NGT listed in SECTION 3 ( Flease include your parents,brother

sisters,spouse and children, Flease include persons who are deceased as well,
ZULL MM RELATIONSHIFP DATEXPLACE CF BIRTH * FRESENTLY ADDRESS

None

SECTICN 6 )
If you are married, give the fullname, date.place of birth,place married and present address :
TBAN THI CHAU,—3-15-45_Ha-Nei-Vi Marriage on,lf9f65 at Gia Dinh Vn, living with me now

SECTION 7

I swear that the above information is ‘ SUBSCRIEED, AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON

true {o the best of my knowledge. THIS:_9MA DAY OF:_Tum 0 19 LY
ate:_ 6-2-£Y aT:_ (Mot auunten —CaC

Signature: Z@éﬂﬁ%& e, Gngr—r-o - NOTARY PUBLIC: /}fiéavw{)g

My commission expires on: MQAJJ‘ 9 gé

ST &m&ﬁﬂﬁﬁf“j
K 139 DO

COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Moy & 1986

. Ml -
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(CONFERENCE™ - - (202) 659-6646/6647° T 2110 East First SE, Suse 115
) o ommxmamnm PROGRAM- (VIETNAM) . Santa Ana, Calfornia 92705
e mm OF RELATTONSHIP .
' - Dim of: ORANLE cH
Your m:@h&tgﬂﬁ” NEUYEN VAN A= T
g et 1Y) -- "T‘“‘""“ ;ml ﬂi-,-
* Your Address _ | e
o hmber Stm“. el /I e T
fate. °f»mt=Y wﬂ&w ' ‘
WAlim*mgistmﬁmMis mlsppiisable) 74-,,31",347,_ ﬁ[[; S
Legal Statusi *” paroles ST Pemamt Besident Alien i .s. C.Ei:lzen 5‘_

wuahmlmtim&xdﬁm&&x&erh(lfhppucable) N2 “ggraf_:-

Iamfﬂingthis&fﬁdavitfmﬂnﬁonmhqrelaﬁvesstﬂlinViemtomwﬁxemited
States, under the ORCERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (onp). I’inclxxieaccpyofzxgr.:’_1~94 (boﬂ'aaida
— I-151 (Pemmanent Resident Alien Card). ' . .

Nare : ', 4 sex | .Date/Place of Birth
| MGOYED AN - Twds | M ox-..ga-w...&m-.mﬂég
:a-l f»-‘ i'? "'é‘fj‘s‘-; - !s-" ' e : . c - N h -
v&oves—m—-tmov LE_108-33- 96 Timh, paBAL ﬁ
‘ i ermda | e e et B ) T T
Mea_m Tehw | M 6175 lie TRL -

NWZB&M—?W B

Imrﬂmtﬁwinfomtiminthismwﬂertistmstot}ebestofwmiedge;
understand that any false statement could jeopardize my immigration status in the Unitsd State

AV r—— T f' "Sub andm tobeforeme T
Your Signature . Taay of . Pl 5 19 7
CFFICIAL SEAL | - W
‘ ) PHONETHIP SISAVATH ¢ M @
: NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA [ Sigmture/ of Notary Public
o f ORANGE COUNTY : :
] 7ty conn, tioies APR 25, mit , My camuission expires: Abac g jﬂ/9’ae'7
‘Anydmamofaddmsﬂmldbemmrtednmediawlymusmmﬁma{Ofﬁmaxﬂ&e -
local USCC Diooesan Resettlamt Offioe LT
i } N © USC TORMA (revised 12/83)
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=21 ) MIGRATION AND REFUQEE SERVICES (0] No-f{?‘_‘f L2
g@p; 1312 MABSAGHUBETTS AVIENUS, K. W, » WASHINOTON, D, C. 20008 Wl:,sﬂ, A0 e LY
CONFERENCE (202) €59-6646/6647 - 2110 East Fisst St, Suite 115
| | om&:z DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) Santa Fna, California 92705
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP (74 ) 753 - 7434

Diocese of: O RANGE  CA-

Your Name: @Mrs/niss NAUYEN Ho% é ¢ Phqne (home)
AGaven): |- o

) {FemiTy) (work] —
* Your Address
| Narber v Street — County/Clty - State . <4ip
Date of Birth: _  O$-05= (903 Place of Birth: - M Nt Bwu& Cvrarﬂm)
Date of Entry tx.)_‘_\'}.s. 06 ~0Y— a1 From (cmmtry or. camp) ;
MyAlienRegistmtﬁmWiB (If Applicable) A Y (4£4987 - - U
Legal Statis: ‘Parolés. . Pexmanent aaidmt Alten X .. U.B. citizm

My Naturalization Certificate Nurber is (f Pcpplioable} ¢ NONE

Imfilimtmanfﬁdavitfortheﬂ:nmdmrelaﬁvesstill in Vietnam to come to the United.
States, urderﬁemxmmm (CDP). Iinclndeacxspyofmy_...!—% (bothsida
—_—1-151 (Pemarmt Reammt -Aldien Card). .

Name . 1sex | pate/Place of Birth | Ralation to youl| Pddxessinvietng<
MoOYEN yan Tian | M l09-29.42 Nam bing "} . SoN - mjﬁmw_zg_
- ‘ '|ﬁ'hf_éé_2_&2ﬂ/_l_...

MeUEN Tis THuy | £ 109 29- e e A0 B ghed Davelle, 4 Ly Irp st puite ﬁ.Jf

L

‘&... -

x

ﬂ@i&&.ﬁaﬁw M _\oy 4326 voig T4 g o
E._l12-0v-83 Tp o ca” %wwgw

Mv‘féa BA-CH ’Z}QM

.g,

Imrﬁmtﬁwinfomaﬁminﬂﬂssmtmentistmetoﬂmebestofwhwiedge;md
ta:ﬂtj\::ty sestataamtmﬂdgeopardizewmrﬁgmtionstawsinthewtedsmte

and swo before me

< Your Signamre - , 19 .
%
UFFICIAL SEAL /n@# ;%a.a-m/”

PHONETHIP SISAVATH Sig'nature Totary Public

A NOTARY oygLiC - CALIFORNIA

j Y conm, eagsn s 3?28, e7f - My camission acpires _%M € '5’7% /9’?7
ks el ¢

w
Anydmgeofaddressahmﬂdbemportedimwdiatelymusmmmmloﬁweardme
local USCC Diocesan Resettlement Office.

TSI,

USCC FORM A (revised 12/83)

¥
¥
]



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IEMGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERWICE

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION'

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER
. . NGUYEN, Than Van

CLASSIFICATION  JFLE NO.
nmr%gﬁksghi DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

3/16/84

Thuan Van NGUYEN

3/27/84

Otde: April &4, 1984

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the beneficiary will be found efigbie for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment t0 lawful permanent resident status.
Eligibillity for visa isauance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; efigibility for admission or adjustment is
&mmNNMnmywmmauim&muquxbnmﬂahanhmmrmhnommrAnopbmwnmamnWMubdmnumnhubhdamﬂbyﬂ?uums
concerning this petition:
1,E]VOURHBWBNTDCLM§#WTHE&B¢§KWWNASANIﬁﬂﬂwﬂEREUWNEOFAUNHEDSHHESGREENHMSEENFORWN!EDTOTHEU'ED
STATES CONSULATE AT. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SLPERVSDNOFTHEDEPMENTOFSTATE,WILAWISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. Inguiry concerning viss (ssuance shoxid be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unsbis to enswer any inguiry concerning vies

ssuance.

2DFYWBEOGENAT!M.IZEO A CITZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET ISSUED TO THE
BENEFICIARY, NOTFYTHSOFFBEMMEDMTELY GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. ATTHESAMETIE.FMPE‘I’ITNWASN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3. Emmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmeswmn

WWWMAWBYWSMNWWWWM

NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE

JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
CHRONOLOGICAL WHICH PETITIONS WERE FOR

WILL INFORM
mwmw&mmlmwmmmuMu the Consul This Service will be unable to
SRIWEY ERY INGEIrY CONCETRIRG VIbE issuance.

4. DMPE‘MSTA\’ESWT“EBEW IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE

WFORWNWOSEMI )WEEWEDMWBYMWWSOMYS

N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. THE BENERICUARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT

— B E]1HEPEH“ONS““ES“«WTHEBB!?CMRY THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOTPRESENTLYA AILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
7. D ORIGIMAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.
8. [] remarxs
cc: Ngoe~Thuy DAO
311 S. Spring St., Ste 205
Los Angeles, CA 9001§

mmv%%

Foan w372
(Rev, 432D Y



= @ 9 S BUDGET PLANNING CUIDELINES

(SAMPLE)
CONFERENCE

~ (& ,w."_'
Anchor Relative: _ NM)‘/E‘\M VAN - TV A/
Name(s) of Refugee(a): M ‘—U/;;/" T/‘f/??‘)
(o4)

The Case Manager and anchor relative have made the following estimite of the
refugee(s)' budget requirements during the initial resettlement process. It is
understood that for all emplcyable refugees, jobs will be sought as soon as
possible after arrival. The anchor relative agrees to provide financial or
in-kind support as izdicated, and the Case Manager agrees to arrange for other
sources of support as indicated.

Estirated time period for which support will be required: 12 weeks

Reeds . Costs Anchor Relative support { Other Support
Food $15 per week x 12 \/ E S‘ 1 Direct assistance
= £330 '$180
Housing Anchor Relative's house
YES -
Utilities YES Anchor Relative's house.
Household Goods \{gg _ Anchor Relative's house
Health Care
VES
Transportatfon | Bus fare $.60 x S0 .S Direct
= $30.00 YE | assistance $30
Clothing L
, YE < Donations

Other

Anchor relative's Signature

WMW"

* & Kk Xk & & %

NOTE: A wore detailed and c@r&msive budget planning format should be used
for gost-arrival budgeting.



!:;sms:;'ﬁ

3@ ym ANCHOR RELATIVE ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT
CONFERENCE

.'

. . AT [ -~ ar ‘ L
Anchor Relative: ANiwYSp)- VAN -THUAY Name of Refumsei NAVYEW- 7 zz/;;';/

Address:

telephone*i- (7('4’) ‘ﬁB 7‘{'&’3 IR BUS
Emloyers _OCT) /T0JipE ____ Belatiowship: Fue Vi (fuoflen)

Position: ! VL& L

Date of Arrival: 9604~ (47T : . R
Social Securify Rumber:’ .nc 3¢ 024 _(

w "ls .
. T

We are happy that yon:: relative(s) may be able to join you in the: Un:lted States
under the Family Rmification Progran.

Oince the Affidavit of Relationship and this agreement are sent to the appro-
priate Embassy, HECC has.nothing to do with the

© - (resettlement office) :
selection of people or with the time when they axrive. The £111ing of the
affidavit is not a guarantee that the refugee(s) mentioned in this document will °
necesearily be accepted by USCC, nor is it a guarantee that the refugee(s) vill
be accepted for resettlement by the United States. '

We will contact you ‘as+goon as we receive any information from our New York
Office. We will also no:ify you when we receive arrival information. ~ °

1 agree to assist my relative(s) as much as possible. Specifically, 1 agtea tos

1. Keep L,LSCC, informed of my home and work ta]nphnne mmbers
{resettlement office) o
aud et them know when X plan to leave é%‘i :&% for more than
ocation)
# fow daye. Yes X No o
2. Pick up my relatives at their point of arrival. e e
Yes _ X ¥o
3. Provide housing in my home for. [2: week(s) after arrival.
: Yes X No
4. Help locate other suitable housing. « RN
' Yes )¢ No i
S. Provide household goods. Yes X No.

W
f




6. Provide food for {2 week(s) after arrival,
Yes __X_ No —_—
7. Provide c}.ot‘.hing. Yes % No

8. Provide tracsportation and translation to agencies providing the follwing
services: Social Security, School Registration, Health Screening, Eaglish
Classes, and Employment Services. I xd.ll complete the necessaxy forms at -
their offices or at any other agency's office involved in teaet:tlanant.

Yes X7 . No -
9. Help my relatives to find employment and encourage them to avoid the use of
welfare. Yes . No . o
10. Cooperate with the Case Manager in the development and :lxnplementacj:on of n
resettleneat plan. Yes X No
BELG : T
1l. Bring my relative(s) to MCCC wvhen scheduled and

(resettlement office)
keep in contact with the Case Manager.

Yes _ X; No

12. Describe plans that you have made to assist your relatives with:

Bousins. ﬂéw. Mm feu.«, lﬂa&ﬂ« | |
Education: &34% }‘ﬁuz.,a.! p 7 55;";;0,5 s & aw B L&é\

Other:

If at any time I feel that I will be unable to perform these duties, I will make
arrangements to discuss the matter with the Case Manager. o

Anchor Relative's Signature: éﬁgﬁm b /"r‘—f\n__;-

pate: _ JS—2F - YR )
r ' P
Case Manager's Signature: 774

-



Thuan Van Nguyen

October 15, 1984

Migration & Refugee Services
Coordinator of Refugee Programs

Dear Sir:

On May 29, 1984, I contacted your office requesting that
I assume the sponsorship for my younger brother NGUYEN VAN THAN
and his family in Vietnam since my father was ill (copy of
letter attached).

~ On July 7, 1984, I received the worksheet from the ODP
office in Bangkok, Thailand, and I noticed that the number of
my brother's case is IV 083917.

My younger brother(in Vietnam) applied for exit permits
for himself and his family, but the Vietnamese government
refused to grant them. The reason is that they will only
-recognize a parent as the sponsor.

Therefore, my father who lives at 15150 Magnolia Ave. #205,
Westminster, CA 92683 and I request that you reinstate my
father as the sponsor, and I am as the co-sponsor for NGUYEN
VAN THAN and his family.

This is the only way that the Vietnamese government will
consider giving exit permits to my brother and his family.
Thank you--my father NGUYEN HOA NGAC and I greatly appreciate
this alteration.

Sincerely yours,

MWW

THUAN VAN NGUYEN(BROTHER)
VWLL w’/ﬂet ((u“l/&"’

NGAC HOA NGUYEN (FATHER)



TRANSLATION OF A "BIRTH CERTIFICATE"

NAME OF CHILD: NGUYEN BACH LIEN

SEX: Female

DATE OF BIRTH: January 12, 1908

PLACE OF BIRTH: Trung Lao Village, Than Ho, Truc Ninh, Nam Dinh Province

FATHER'S NAME: Nguyen Van Tho

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: Illegible
RESIDENCE: Trung Lao Village, Nam Dinh

MOTHER'S NAME: Vu Thi Tho

AGE: /

OCCUPATION: Farmer

RESIDENCE: Trung Lao Village (Nam Dinh)

COURT: / -

PAGE: /

WITNESSES: Vu At San; Tran Dinh Hoe

JUDGE: /

CERTIFICATE ISSUED: - Data March 1926
{Month) (day) (year)
Trung Lao

(place)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, CUC N. LE , hereby certify that the above
is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"
in Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English
and Vietnamese to render such translation.

ate__6/1/ 1988 el M

TATHOLIC C W translator)

ATHOLIC CHARITIES DIOC tgna Fanstator

Agency ?S(}SﬁETT' CMENT SERVICE EOF ORANGES (address)
506 ESLOKHOLLOW. °
SANTA Aﬂk.%ﬁwm

(city) (state) (zip)



......

Nom et prénoms de I'enfant

"] Teénméyhodiatré con 32 H M IA Mt 3 ,» ‘

\ Son sexe

=} Con glm hay la con gai 3&% 5’{3& 2
: Lien de naissance
3] B& & chd ndo HiE 8 ';’ﬁ
‘ Date dec naissance

Bé ngay nao mw

Nom et prénomns de son pere
‘Ten may ho nguai b8 18 B 'R A AR
(Pour lesenfanls nés hors mariage. le nom
. de la mére devra seul ¢lre indiqué).
F.Ilon dé hoang Lhi phdi khai tén me

% &W%ﬁ@%%ﬁu, .

N L Son Joprcile - . ) .
! hO l]db]t mm - ’fl‘p"m.u.

A ofc:mgn

‘5

Cml t P“gggzjéiixl é’ ﬁ’% ,,

' . - (R -
ha'\ profession Cae . Yet - o i :
Lam nghe nghep g &7 & 2 Z o '

! :j('}“ &l‘i)nlicile &Qj’ M W ( ‘t‘».f.}‘ 1’;’"‘}‘9} . Jl :
(1 ehd nao FQ 3 TF \9 o :

——

| Sou rang de femme mariée % @{ ]
! Lit vo tha niv B T A § '\ B
" Nom et prenoms du déclarant }’ u“: - '«j“u ] fﬁé‘zﬁ ’
! Tén miv ho nguoi dirng khai - ‘—T" £~
[ ) . R .
i

% E)"ﬁ?}f\ ﬁ? Sﬂ . S oo
. Son age

. Bao nhicu tudi ’@ B

. Sa, profe\:.um

Lf”‘}«ashewahxcp ai 6’% »

bon 'donuczl
O’ cho nav }j’:» 15 ‘f* Z,

P ‘3',:_’ ii 5‘-‘5 ‘- f'




Nad
..’EIJJ\IDI&ILHSD H1dI1g,. ¥ 40 NOIINTISN ..

¥
5; g_ ~
tpréhb!ﬁ‘s du 171 &3

_ -mﬁy ho ngm‘n l&m cb&ng‘(h_ aht 4.
{ Son &g : I
Bao nhxeu lubn ﬂ 53 ﬁ . ‘f(‘
Sa profeysren '
Law 1ight nghigp gl & & £
Son domicile
(O chd nao Mg
‘Nom el préngms du 2° témom ~ : . !
Tén miy ho nglrdl lam chu'ng‘-thu'\h-} E ) I I

J = - o - - - .. . R e :

: ‘ \'_‘ﬂ 7 :
, : ,
Son age . T4 Avev .

Bao nhiéu tudi #, &% = : _ |
Sa profession . . QL%%, 2o
| Lam ngh@ nghiép gi Wik I .
| Son domicile ; L\T%@' - f)u&,«, %
0 ché ax A
O <hd nao fip 32 “ﬁ‘ /{ 1* (}}
.\nm el nréu{mh du ooitmoin ‘;V, ULULM L _L’

L e AMEJ"‘J oy - ‘w'

“T"" R 5 =

Son age 41 L
Sl 1220 nhiéu tuoi @‘ﬁ;‘ﬁ"""“"w" ’
' S R 4 b _
Sa profession e E -~
l ! A A 1441)1.4

ke
Oy

Lam nghe nghi¢p ai £ 47 ¥ b4 Z
i Son domicile | &@ A hgl
[ ¥ ené nio o R Ifi |7 “‘7‘

e ——— —e— : - . — -

Signature. ;\___%\\.11\4:{/ £,4n, le {%Ma,\ A 1926

Ky ten 3B 3

. [ declarant, A/d
N L 2R Mgy, Les 3¢moins,

Nguoi dirng Kbul j5F T 2R

Cég_n w0l lam chirng

%1.e Maire,

—. C* 8 -
//// Ly truong .




TRANSLATION OF A "BIRTH CERTIFICATE"

NAME OF CHILD: NGUYEN VAN THAN
SEX: /
DATE OF BIRTH: August 29, 1952

PLACE OF BIRTH: Nam Dinh (North Vietnam)

FATHER'S NAME: Nguyen Hoa Ngac
AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE: /

N »
MOTHER'S NAME : guyen Bach Lien

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE: /
COURT: Saigon Court of Peace .
PAGE: 7317
WITNESSES: Nguyen Duy Xuoc; Nguyen Ich Vien; Vu Dinh Thinh
JUDGE: Nguyen Van Doanh
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: - Data Julyl5, 1960

(Month) (day) (year)

Saigon
{place)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, CUC N. LE ., hereby certify that the above
is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"
in Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English
and  Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date 8/15/1988 *“ﬂ—“*“wm~”—*~—\)/\/'U;(/6711A4226471A/ch<~,//

C '?'
Agency QFJ?Q&E&EHAR“ ES[}DPFQ;

(sigpature of translator)

HENERT S0 OF BRANGE (address)
1\)\1\1 ‘l hmg{;x., \?-‘,

(city) (state) (zip)



—

VIET - NAM CONG-HOA Lyc sao y ban chdnh d& tgi Phong Lyz-Sy Tod Hoa-Gidi Soigon

L 4

BO TU-PHAP S6.72317. . (1) H.MVAI/6
- PHA - PHAN '
SO TU-PHAP NAM Ngdy 15 ti:dnq~__?__ﬂdm 1960 (1)

TOA HOA.GIAI

suroon GIAY THE.VI KHAI-SANH CHO

NeuYEN vAN TN

\
Nim mot ngdn chin trim 60 ngly Isth:'mg 7 hei i 30
Trude mit ching 16i la NGUYEN VAl DO,NII Chanh-dn Toa Hoa-Giai
Do6-Thani Saigon, tgi viiu-phong chung toi, 115, Bai-10 Nguyen-Hué¢ c6 Luc-sy
pbhu - ta
PRAM THI MUI DA TRINH DIEN:
1.—

NGTYEN DJY XU0C

)

NGUYEN ICH VIEN

VU DINH THINHI
Nhing nhin-chirrg niy di tuyén-th¢ va khai qua-quy&t bi&t chie

NeuYET VAN THRN

sanh ndy 29-8-1942 ta1 Tam Binh (Dfe Phdn)

conr ‘cua NcuyEN 1roa NGAC va bt NGUYEN BaCH LIEF,

VA duyén co ma khong c6 thd xin sao-luc
khai-sanh duge, 1 vi dne R AN HoA EG.:LC

av glao théng glda dedn

MZy nhan chirng di xdc nhAr nhu trén day, nén ching toi phat gidy th&-vi khai-
sanh nly cho duong-sir d¢ xir-dung theo luat, chitu theo Nghi-dinh ngayv 17 thing 11 nim
1947 cda Tha-Twong Chianh-Phi Lam-Thoi Nam-Phaa Viét-Nam, Cic diéu 363 va tiép
theo cuia bo Hinh-luat Canh-cai phat toi nguy-chirng v& viéc Ho tir 2 d¢n 5 niim ta va phat
bac ir 200 ¢¥n 8.000 diny did duoc doc cho ciae nhan-chirng vi nguvén-don nghe.

Va cae nlkin-ciiirng co ky t¢n voi chiing toi va Luc-sy sau khi doc lai.

R lén Khoirg 186, e
Y T LUC-SAO Y, e
AR T ™~
AT Saigon, ngdy ¢ thang ¢ “aiim 1L 66
N CHANH - LYC - sy,
d

GIA TIEN: 2300

{1} Chi tiét ciin nhic méi kN DAy s
xn cip them bin sao. SIS

TN aAM



TRANSLATION OF A

NAME OF CHILD:

NGUYEN THI THUY

SEX:

Female

DATE OF BIRTH:

September 27, 1946

PLACE OF BIRTH:

FATHER'S NAME:

Bac Ninh

Nguyen Van Nam

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE: /

MOTHER'S NAME:

Nguyen Thi Thach

"BIRTH CERTIFICATE"

AGE: /
OCCU?ATION: /
RESIDENCE: /
COURT : Saigon Court of Peace _
PAGE: 1541
WITNESSES: Nguyen Van Tiep; Nguyen Van Tuc; Nguyen Van Tri
JUDGE : Nguyen Van Doanh
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: - Data 2/12/1960
(Month) (day) (year)
Saigon
(place)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, CUC N, LE , hereby certify that the above
is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"

in Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English
and Vietnamese to render such translation.
Date 8/15/1988 /\Ag£¢£4ﬁ€AVt/ééi€49LJtQ;Z;_j
(signatufe ¢f translator) -
I > - -
Agency gfzgsgy(iuf{ﬁ\ﬂ!:!ﬁ DINCESE OF ORANGE 7
A= R [ B PN O (address)
1508 . phoRelt ! tof 112
SARNTA Fava. CA TF0S (city) (state) (zip)



viET-p:AM #S?NG-HOA : Lyc sao y ba.r chénh dd tgi phong Lyc-Sy Téda Hda Gidi Scigon
y 80 TU-PHAP 56 15453 /19 P
/ s& TU-PHAP NAM- -PHAN Nea, Y2 thdng 2 ndm 19_£o
e P .
T10A HO:AGllélon-THANH GIAY I'HE-Vl KHA'-SANH CHO
i NGUYEN THI THUY
© Nam mdt ngdn chin tram (Q n ~—-~I0_ fbéng i 10 gid.

Tru6c mat chong 181 18 NGUYEN VAN DOANH ., | igjpgnpﬂ a-Gidl
Ba-Thanh Saigon, 19i v8n-phdng rhing 16i. 115, Bel.l guyén-HUQ

PAAM THI MUI phy-1 » ﬁﬁ - emyg G
N t.!'){?; Dovvey- 107 NS
BA TRINH DIEN: it ‘ rmu«a/:';?"i

i.- 0. NGUYEN VAN TIEP PO t"‘""f‘*t'f';;us*:f‘

- "(? faann . e q

-

e, MENG Cpe” |

2. 0, NGUYEN VAN TUC ALY £0nG

Oy-Vién Thu Ky
3.— 0. NGUYEN VAN TRI

Nhong nhén-ching ndy d8 teyén-thé va khal qud-

s e, ‘,;‘;;//7/,‘::)& t%
NGUYEN THI THUY (nu) V24

sanh nedy 27.09.I946 tel Bac Ninh, con cua

0. NGUYEN VAN NAM vA bi NGUYEN THI THACH./.

V& duyén-c& ma 0. VGUYEN VAN NAM khéng ¢6 thd xin sao-lyc
khei sanh duge. lavi 81 ri~n thénz plan doan =

May nhén-chong da xd&c-nhdn trén day, nén ching i phat giéy thé-vi khai-sanh ndy
cho dvong-sy d8 xU dyng theo ludl, chidu the> Ngh!-dinh -ngay !7 thang Il nom 1947
cvG Thd-Tudng Chdnh-Pho Lam-Théi Nam-Phan Vier-Nam. Cdac didu 363 va 1iép theo cio
bd hinh-ludr canh ¢di, phot 16i ngyy-ching v& viéc Hd w 2 dén 5 nom 1§ vd phot boc
w 50 dén 2.000 quan dd dugc dgc cho cdc nhéan-ching vd nguyén-don nghe,

V& cac nhan-ching cé ky 1€n v6i ching 16i va lyc-sy sou khi doc lgi.

Kg tén khéng 18 : ’/W‘—?\‘
i \'5;-,\ lyc sao .
S Sorgon, ngdy__?):i_théng______?_nOm 19_60
GIA TIEN: 5300 4 P I\Lgc .Se

.3.
7:1




TRANSLATION OF A “MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE"

NAME OF GROOM: NGUYEN VAN THAN

DATE OF BIRTH: August 29, 1942

PLACE OF BIRTH: Nam Dinh

GROOM'S FATHER: Nguyen Hoa Ngac (Alive)
GROOM'S MOTHER: Nguyen Bach Lien (Alive)
NAME OF WIFE: NGUYEN THI THUY

DATE OF BIRTH: September 27, 1946

PLACE OF BIRTH: Bac Ninh

WIFE'S FATHER: Nguyen Van Mam (Alive)
WIFE'S MOTHER: Nguyen Thi Thach (Alive)

DATE OF MARRIAGE: __ July 11, 1974

PLACE OF MARRIAGE: Thang Tam, Vung Tau

WITNESSES: /
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 7/15/1974
{month) (day) (year)
Thang Tam
{Place)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

) CUC N. LE , hereby certify that the sbove

is an accurate translation of the original "Marriage Certificate” in
Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and
Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date 8/15/1988 IAY /WM/LWL

(signature of franglator)

T‘L[ ] AATIATIE G o o \
Agency EQ —G-LC C,“lzi;}c) }{f}:\'c-:t:,:- UfF ORANGE
oo ‘ ' (address)

, Y 12
~ phone ‘"t U D

(city) {(State) (zip)
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TRANSLATION OF A "BIRTH CERTIFICATE"

NAME OF CHILD: NGUYEN BAO TRAN

SEX: Male

DATE OF BIRTH: April 13, 1975

PLACE OF BIRTH: Vung Tau Ward

FATHER'S NAME: Nguyen Van Than

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE : /

MOTHER'S NAME:  Nguyen Thi Thuy

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE: /
COURT: / -
PAGE: 533
WITNESSES: /
JUDGE: /
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: - Data 4/17/1975
{Month) (day) (year)
Vung Tau
(place)
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE
I, CUC N. LE , hereby certify that the above
is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"
in Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English
and Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date 8/15/1988

(sign translator)

Agency CATHOLIC C #2171HS DIOCFSE OF ORANGE
Rodcitie v 87 00
15057~ phone,
SANTA A, Ci e 09 (city) (state)  (zip)

(address)

I~
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TRANSLATION OF A "BIRTH CERTIFPICATE"
NAME OF CHILD: NGUYEN BACH TRAN
SEX: Female

DATE OF BIRTH: December 4, 1983

PLACE OF BIRTH: Duc Chinh Hospital -~ Q3

FATHER'S NAME: Nguyen Van Than

AGE: 1942
OCCUPATION: Tailor
RESIDENCE: /

AGE: 1946
OCCUPATION: Embroiderer
RESTDENCE 1 433/899A Ly Thai To, P.7, Q.10
COURT: / 3
PAGE: 225
WITNESSES: /
JUDGE: /
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: - Data 12/14/1983
{(Month) (day) (year)
District 10
(place)
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, CUC N. LE , hereby certify that the above

is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"
in  Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English
and Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date 8/15/1988 ) WAMW(/% j

. {signatu of translator
CATHGUC.CHQE?T?ES Ninncep OF i i ,E )

Agency pror-r. .
RS Ty ORANGE—(address)
508y T
cr. . cPhene 'V .- oo o4

—t

SPNVTRCRNA, CA G2iy; (city) (state) (zip)















U. S. Department of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service Aflidavit of Support

: ({ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.)

L _THUAN vad &ngw residing at

. (5wt smd Muanbees)
. oy ) @ Cote il m USY Country)
BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY:
1. | was born on [ ~18 — fqgé at A/Aﬁ Dial i V’I‘EZ NAM
(D) Gy} {Couatry)

{f you are mof » native borm United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate:
a. If a United States citizen through naturslization, give certificate of naturalization number __ 130 L ¢
b. i a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate numb
¢. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation.
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give “A™ aumber

2. Thatfam 4. years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) . JUAME ©6 1978
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person:

“SWGUYEN VAN THAN M lee

Citiren of-{Coumtry) Marical Scavme Relatioaship 10 Deponent
ViETMAM MARRIED BLoTHER.

Prescatly resides at-{Stroct and Nusber) {Cay) (Stme) {Country)

Y33 /paq A LY THAY To F-7, Qo Ho cHipfinmy _ SOUTH VIET NAan
Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person:

Spouse . Sex | Agell Chiid o Sex|age
NGUYEA T THUY Fl¢
Chind Sex| Age|| Cnind Sex | Age
Neoven, BAo TRAW M 113 ——
NGUYeEN BACH TRAN |F|S ) T

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3
will 8ot become & public charge in the United States.

S. That | am willing and able to reccive, maintain and support the person(s} named in item 3. That | am ready and willing to deposic
abond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States,
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if sdmitted temporarily and will depart prior
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States.

6. That [ understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named initem
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human
ices and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency.

, inthebusinessof — PUBLIC TRANSIT  with .
7. That [ am employed as, or engaged in the business (Tyve of Besiacsc) TRme of concere)
. . * * 2 -
(Stroct sad Nuewber) {Ciey) (Stane) Zip Codej

[ derive an snnual income of (if self-employed, I have attached & copy of my last income tax
return or report of commercial rating concern which [ certify (o be true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be 9L
submitied.} ‘—ﬁr—ﬁ-{l———‘/

1 bave on deposit in savings banks in the United States -
[ have other personal property, the reasonable vatue of which is s 00,000~

Form [-134 (Rev. 12-1-834) Y OVER
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Attachnent A - 1282

L Ry
Rt TR

«;M mn : rtx .:‘L‘ - . ":4 vat"~ ;wu‘:« - ,‘:

getsons wishi?g to submit B

an affidavit of behalf oﬂ an alien ap « fof> an {omigrant visa. ;
A signed copy of Rhis docyment m be attached % mmasm 3&7 .of any at’fidavit 1

pplican.t,., L ARASUE T B
D0 5B OELIA AN M 20w

ded. eastdl ts’ﬁ%" gin requiﬂm&hts for
., for Supple emental . §e urity Income (SSI)

of support subai

3
. ! I
The Social curity Act, as/ly
deternining the qligibility of alfess
benefits. Thesge laxiendments reqn
vho as the sponsgy of an alien's

affidavit of supy

e o

jp bohat the 1nmu\d; mqrces of any person

Ihery 1nt° the Jinited, Stakess, eXefyted an

ement on behalf of. -‘2 en, and the

A 's spouse, shall’ b&!‘ d ¥® to-be the income
sfmulas for.dete ,‘1tgtbx11:y for SSI ..

benefits during thre~eirregy 46 jaring -thesadden's-any ¥ Msm

> L ﬁ

ST will be contingenpon their obtaining
j puvmw e . information and

£ 3‘ AARTHIE e - ot thls Provhrus .
™ : make avai ble to T al. S#burity

raing his- aecurces or those
: puppart of L m- iomform 4

fealth ‘and Human

atﬂm for other

, ﬂ . o |

. Vi . £ H
® - iR e 3

The Social Seqw; & iadier SeR I TIN qq 3!“"&&1’ :
sponsors shall be jointly and seypthbly liable t: w pay' ¥ -4 ' pefits VHLEK™ - t
are incorrectly Eid becdissq' of infopalat . qe i, i ors or because

The eligibil
the cooperation o
evidence to enable
sion. An alien
Administration am
.of his sponsors
{ismigrant visa ox
_ Services is auth
agencies.

p « b
4 \mm.:ui A

of sponsors failure to p? 1nc in ¢ mnts for .
vhich are nor repaid will ? - s for which
lc undotg:he 3*’*’”

the alien or sponsors are oe . ni s |
WA%

These provisic
after entry into the T
‘admitted as refugeq& : ms'

WS e s D em e e

U (Ccity) =~ COuami) il A ()] ok Bhend { -
the above and I sBwware ofisy Wstiefiilities as an . iMiRERat ddonsor under
the Social Security Agt ad| fend 4 AEOY ian beh
of the following pcrnonn.
persons) + N

NAME




. OMB Ne. 11150083

U. S. Department i
Immigration and

flidavit of Support

{Cuy} , Stme) 1P Code ¥ Wiy 53 (Covanry}
BEING DULY S ] S &f(DSAY: PR kTS :

A_lagé» . MM: Diritt ViET pidm

(Comatry)

If you are wof o mative bofn U mud States citizen, answer the follom as

& Ifa Unitedftates citifen fupugh Baturalization, give certificate of naturalization pumber /ALELYS e
_ u 3!: pareal(s) or marriage, give citizenship w@fm number
. If United Snus citizoishig wms derived by some other method, mnend explanation.
d If a lawfully admit

2 That 1 am_S22._ years olfagemad hite resided in the United States si (&mi.M_QE,.#____

3. That this g!ﬁdaﬂt is execy of the foliowing person:
Name ‘ » : . . ' R : . - - Sex Age
NEVYEN THY fTHUY - F ¥2
Citizen ol (Country) ] Mlnul Status - Mmhnpw Depoacat
WET NAY 4 AMARLED SisTER in (A
Uy resides al{Street and ) T (Cxyd i (] “{Country)
‘fg“?&fi‘i ALY rb F-'? Q0 Ho cé Muﬁ‘" SouTe VfE7'AJ4?‘1
Name of spouse and cbjldré{.afmam or following to join p ‘
Spouse e Sex| Agell Chidd . _’ 4 ) . Sex | Age
NavvEM YA T UJ\/ 13 —
Child ] Nl Sex| Ape|| Chisd S Sex | Age
Mevyen) BAo AN M 3 || »
Child i Sex| Agel]l Chind : S ' Sex | Age
NGUrEn BAcH W | -
4. That this affidavit is made bykne for the purpose of assuring the United Stares Gm'cmnkm that the pemn{s} narmed initem 3
will not become & public chafge is the United States. o
5. That | am willing and able to gceiye, maintain and support the pcman(s) uamed in mm.! , That Lamresdy and willing to deposit

tee such p Ws) will not b ap char, g hisoc herstay in the United States,
d will uumgxm n his o het nommmxgrnﬂ status if admm:d temponnly and will depart prior
stay in the United States.

s bond, il necessary, to gual
or to guarantee that the abovy
to the expiration of his or hef au

6. Thatl undg-sund this affida be binding upon me for a period of tbm [€)] yoars atter cnlry of the penon(s) named initem
" 3 and that the information sn§ mentation provided by me may be made availabie to the Secretary of Health and Human
Services nn-d the Secretary of ulture; who may make it available to & public mtmcc agency.
C T win O.C.T D .
.. Y Thatlam employd as, of ¢f agd:l in dg business of ! , L with sy -
v ul. WirF. QUby2-3coS

joate) {Zip Code)
I derive an annual income of {if self-employed. I have attached 4 copy of my last income tax
resurn or report of commercidl rating concern which I certify to be trise and correct 1o the beyt

., of my knowledge and beli Sx mm-mon for nature of evidence of met worth t0 Be ”n
submitred.} L X_%_ﬁﬁ,._t;_

1 have on deposit in savings Yanks ia the United States ) . ) 4 - =
1 have other personal property, the reasonsbie value of whicﬁ U s g ! 0, 800, 2
"* Form I-134(Rev. 12:18) Y | : ' OVER




1 Aave e IDSUrance in Ihe sum of v 1 "
With & cash surrender value of 4 [ WV I
| own resl estate valued at s
With mortgages or other b th ingto §
" Which is located at _ .
Sureet snd Number {Cay} State) (Zip Code

8. That the following persons are dcpeiidcm upon me foc support: (Place en “X ™ in the appropriste column to indicate whether
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.)

Name of Person Wholly Dependent | Partially Dependent | Age | Relationship to Me
STEVE NEOIER/ X 4 | Sod
ToM __ NGvyén/ X 17 | Senr
TELRY NGvres/ > (S| Moz,

9. That 1 have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state “Nome™
Hame Date submiticd

—NonJz

10. That { have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following personds). if

none, siaie none. .
Home

NeOYEn) VA TRAN Flo7ree__ 3-14-3Y

Duate submitied

11.{Complete this block only ¥if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) .
That [ Cldointend [ donot intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the p dinitem 3. (f vou
check “do intend™, indicare the exact nature and duration of the contributi For example, if yow iniend to furnish rooms and 5;
board., s1are for how long and. if money, siate the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is 10 be given in a luigs: &

3

sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.)

—p ey

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT ..

l.cknowladndMlhlnrévﬂ"lllloﬂktmnctm.fpom-nddleulm;*uma!nywﬁfksa
QWWMWS«&SM,;AQ as amended, mdﬁcFodS‘w{d, as amended.

lm(ﬂ'n)&dlbnwlhrmmdﬁbqﬂ'MW&ythAMwMMW.

Signature of depoment MW «::;'
Swbscribed and sworn tc (affirmed) before me this __25__day of July 1988 ,
o SAN_IUAN CAPTSTRANO . .CA Q2675 My ission expires om . AUG..D3 199} 1
Signature of Officer A dministering Outh Tike

If affidavii prepared by other than depencent, please complete the following: 1 deciare thai this document was prepared by we ot the
request of the deponent and Is based on oll information of whick I have knowledge.

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof __California . Onthisthe _25 gayor _July
s
} Silvia s.Tu

the undersigned Notary Public, parsonally appesred

N VAN NGUYEN

0 personally known 16 me

¥Xproved to me on the basia of uuﬂactorl evidence
10 be the person(s) whose names) sl bacrided to the
within instrument, and acknowiedged that "° git.
WITNESS my hand ang

* w ’ SATIOMAL NGTARY ABSOCIATION + ZMRE Vet Shvi. + P:0. Bak 4628 + Wecstorst Milln, CA EIB4

VPRIV I BTN



Attachment A - 1282

IMPORTANT - This document must be fead and signed by persons wishing to submit
an affidavit of support on behalf Hf an alien applying for an immigrant visa.

A signed copy of this document musf be attached to each copy of any affidavit

of support submitted on behalf of gn applicant.

The Social Security Act, as ;tgnded. establishes certain requirements for
determining the eligibility of alfens for Supplemental Security Income. (SSI)
benefits. These amendments require that the income and resources of any person
who as the sponsor of an aliem's entry into the United Stated, executed an
affidavit of support or similar agreement on behalf of the alien, and the

income and resources of the sponsor's spouse, shall be deemed to be the income
and resources of the alien under formulas for determining eligibility for SSI
benefits during the three year following the alien's entry into the United StaCes.

The eligibility of aliens for SSI will be contingent upon their obtaining
the cooperation of their spomsors in providing the necessary information and
evidence to enable the Social Security Administration to carry out this provi-
sion. An alien applying for SSI must make available to Socisl Security
Administration any documentation concerning his income or resources or those
.of his sponsors which he provided in support of his application for an
immigrant visa or adjustment of status. The Secretary of Health and Human
. Services is authorized to obcain coples of any such documentation for other -
agencies.

The Social Security Act also provides that an alien and his or her
sponsors shall be jointly and severably liable to repay amy SSI benefits which
are incorrectly paid because of misinformation provided by sponsors or because
of sponsors failure to provide information, and any incorrect payments for
wvhich are nor repaid will be withheld from any subsequent payments for which
the alien or sponsors are otherwise eligible under the Social Security Act.

These provisions do not apply to an alien who becomes blind.or disabled

after entry into the United States. They also will not apply to aliens
‘admitted as refugees or granted political asylum by the Attorney General.

I, T[-H/ﬂ‘)\/ l//f?\/ /-/40‘[.5‘/ ;reaidiug ats

(Street and Number)

,» acknowledge that I have read

(City) (State)
the above and I a%waware of my responsibilities as an immigrant gponsor under
the Social Security Act as amended. This statement is submitted on behalf
of the following persons: (use additional sheet, if neceassary, to list all
peraons) ) ,

| COUNTRY | MARRIED RELATIONSHIP
NAME sex | AGE| or pipmr | swncie | TO SPONSOR

MeoyEn "ﬂhmy E | o | UETIAM | Mattic) |SiSTER iw LA/

Yl prgncofo~——

144
Signature of Sponsor(s)




Immigratine sad Naturalisstion Service b v -y -

FANSWER ALEETPAIN  PILE AN WIFH FYPEWRIIER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK }

_:Zyt_m,). _LMM Irud’cnx ari . -

M ame) (Serees aod Kueorives 3

sz PRI T

oyl LI LZIF Code fm U S ) (Coumtry)

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY:

i

twasbomon___[O 13 1F3E LiAnt D)o H— VIET fAm

Daie) Cuyd ijn}ryl
If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate:
a. If a United States cilizen through smturalization, give certificate of naturalization b fI3ccosc
b. If a United States citizen through ;ﬂarcm(s) or marnage, give citizenship certificate number
¢. If United States citizenship was derfved by some other method, attach a statement of explanation.
d. If a lawfully admitted pcrmanent rgsident of the United States, give “A™ number
That [ am_.S 2. years of age and have zesided in the United States since {date) TUNE b L4757

2
3. That this affidavit is executed in behadfl of the following person:
1 Sex Age
NaUuyeen PAo FTRAn : M |12
Cuwzen of 4Country) Mariad Status Relationship to Deponent
WET NMAm SINGLE. NEPHEW
Presently resides at-4{Street and Number) (Ciny} {State} {Country}

Y33 /849 A LY TtAC To | F-7, A0 HoCt Aunrt  SodTH ET sty

Name of spouse and children accompany"\g or foliowing to join person:

Spouse Sex | Age Cwild Sex [ Age
— NonNE — !
Chid . Sex| Age id Sexl Age
S —— ; [ 3
" i
Chud . USex] Agel  Chid Sex | Age
B — |
i

-

w

*

=1

. That this affidavit is made by me for the pprpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named m item 3

will not become 2 public charge in the Usiited States.

That lam willing and able to receive, mam‘,aln and support the person(s) named initem 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit
a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such personis) will not become apublic charge during his or her stay inthe United States,
or to guarantee that the above named will mamtamn his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted tempararily and will depart prior
10 the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States.

That { understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a perind of three ( 3} years afterentry of the person{s) named in item
1and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human
Services and the Secretary of Agricuiture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency.

That | am employed as, or engaged in the business of PC)/E’({(‘ 2AnSr T —with .C T/) .
- Type of Business: IName of concernt

« -

at —— — - . B -
- - H
{Sireet and Numbeil ) iy (Statet 12ip Conde}
I denve an annual income of (1f self-emplayed. I have anached a copy of my fast income tox
return or report of commercial ranng concernwhich I certify to be true and corredt 1o the best
of my knowledge and belef. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth 10 be L{X g,; Y 7%
submitted.} S N .

| have on deposit i savings banks in the United States b3
I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which s s {0, toc B

Form 1-134 (Rev, 12-1-84) Y OVER



which ! certify 10 be true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge and beliet. 3
f have Life insurance 1n the sum of 3 <
With a eash surrender value of t I RPN
I own real estate valued at ' |
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amountingto $

Which 1s located at - — e
(Street and Number (City) (State) (Zip Codo)

8. That the following persoas are dependent upon me for support: {Place an “X "in the appropriate column to indicate whether
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.)

Name of Person Wholly Dependent | Parually Dependent | Age ! Rd;lonshlp o Me

STEVE Nauyee < 19 ; Sos

— f v o

ToM _ pauyqen/ > 7 | Sed
TERRY NGv(En) S (S| DAceszEn

9. That | have previously submitted affidavit(s) of suppont for the following person(s). If none. statc “None"
Name Date submitied

-Nong —

—_— -

O

{0. That | have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following personis) If

none, state none.
Name Relauonship Date submitied

NGvYEN VAN THAN Blorrzt 9-16-8Y

11 {Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.)
That | Odointend [Jdonot intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named wn item 3 (If vou
check “do wntend” . indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributtons. For example. if vou intend 10 furnish room and
board. siate for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and siate whether it 15 10 be given in a lump
sum. weekly. or monthly, or for how long.)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT

I acknowledge at that [ have read Part 111 of the Instructions, Sponsor and Alien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended.

1 swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct.

Sig e of dep Z&Ax relen Agr——

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this day of A9
at My c ission expires on

Signature of Officer Administering Oath Title

If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete the following: I declare thot this document was prepared by me ot the
request of the deponent and is based on ol information of which | have knowledge.

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT NO 201
-

e

N

w
(&
c
—

State of California Onthisthe “~_ dayof __ July 19_88betore me.

County of Orange Silvia S. Tu -

the undersigned Notary Public. personally appeared

THUAN VAN NGUYEN

' Y
THVIAS T i personally known to me
’ o X Xproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
10 be the person(s) whose name(s) _IS _ subscribedtothe
within instrument, and acknowledged that _ _HE __ __executeat
WITNESS my hand and gffics |

ot ¢ =

Notary's Signature

no a2 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION » 23072 Verwa 8ivd = PO Bos 4825 « Woodiend Hay CA 1364




.

Attachment A -~ 1282

IMPORTANT - This document must be read and migned by persons wishing to submit
an affidavit of support on behalf of an alien applying for an immigrant visa.

A signed copy of this document must be attached to each copy of any affidavit

of support submitted on behalf of an applicant.

The Social Security Act, as amended, gstabliahea certain requirements for
determining the eligibility of aliens for Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
benefits. These amendments require that tﬁa income and resources of any person
vho as the sponsor of an alien's entry into the United States, executed an
affidavit of support or similar agreement on behalf of the alien, and the
income and resources of the sponsor's spousde, shall be deemed to be the income
and resources of the alien under formulas for determining eligibility for SSI
benefits during the three year following the alien's entry into the United States.

The eligibility of aliens for SSI will be contingent upon their obtaining
the cooperation of their sponsors in providing the necessary information and
evidence to enable the Social Security Administration to carry out this provi-
sion. An alien applying for SSI must make: available to Socilal Security
Administration any documentation concerning his income or resources or those

.of his sponsors which he provided in support of his application for an
immigrant visa or adjustment of status. The Secretary of Health and Human
. Services is authorized to obtain copies of any such documentation for other

agencies. :

The Social Security Act also provides that an alien and his or her
sponsors shall be jointly and severably limble to repay any SSI benefits which
are incorrectly paid because of misinfo ion provided by sponsors or because
of sponsors failure to provide informatiom, and any incorrect payments for
which are nor repaid will be withheld from any subsequent payments for which
the alien or sponsors are otherwise eligible under the Social Security Act.

These provisions do not apply to an alien who becomes blind or disabled

after entry into the United States. They also will not apply to aliens
‘admitted as refugees or granted political asylum by the Attorney General.

I, ’[#0/}7\/ VarS Né‘f/‘f@\/ , residing at _

(StteéEJ:nd E&nbet)

——

ey . : . — , acknowledge that I have read
(City) (State) !

the above and I aBaware of my responsibilities as an immigrant sponsor under
the Social Security Act as amended. This statement is submitted on behalf

of the following persons: (use additional sheet, if necessary, to list all
persons) :

: COUNTRY MARRIED or xxunons;n
RAME ‘ SEX AGE| op BIRHT | .sTNGLE
Jeosens fao Toav (M |13 | UETMM | SMGeg ,«/59#3

@ML drze Oy ——0o

Signature of Sponsor(s)




. OMEB No_ [HiS000)

U. S. Depariment of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service ) Alidavit of Support

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPE WRHE OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.} :
__TBuss  UdN  pNavyes)

[T [ (Sawes sad Number)

1,

Cin) (Shane (2IF Cobe ifia US) Conatry)
BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: i

Liwasbomon__O=12A236 Nm_ink— Vier pbm
(Dese) Couatey}
If you are mot a native born United States citizen, answer the follovaag as appropriate:
& If & United States citizen through maturalization, give certifigate of naturalization number [ 30 £ €S
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate sumber

¢. If United States citizenship was derived by some other methed, attach a statement of explanation.
d. if a lawfully sdmitted permanent resident of the United Stasgs, give “A” b

2. That T am— S22 years of age and have resided in the United States since {date) _IIZE&QML___

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person:

" Mevgen  BacH TRAN ' 2

Citizen ol-—{Country) Marial Scates 1o Depoment
VIET NAM Swgee I M Ecé‘_
Prescacty resides st-{Street snd Number} {Cixy)

$33/899 A LY THAZ TO__F-7, &0 Ho Cib Mk~ S sours: msmm

Name of spouse and children accompanyiag or following (o join person:

< | Sext Agell Cwmild Scx | Age
= NoNE — ——
[« =] Sex| Age|| Chidd . Sex | Age
Cnidd sex| Age]l OniMt Sex | Age
4, That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Gover that the pe (s) named in item 3

will not become a public charge in the United States.

S. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That | am ready and willing to deposit
abond, il necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public chacge during his or her luy inthe United S\Ilﬁ
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States.

6. That | understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years aftereatry of the person(s) named in item
1 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made a::nlabie to the Seenury of Health and Human

Services and the S y of Agriculture, who may make it lable to a p
7. That | am employed as, or engaged in the business of __.LM_ZM&__\W!\ O C.7.
{Type of Business) aene of mﬂ
. - .
[$treet and Nwsmber) (Cay) Seane) {Zip Code)

1 derive an annual income of (if self-employed, 1 have attached a copy of my last income tax
return or report of commercial rating concern which [ certify 10 be trwe and correct 10 the best

of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth 1o be U,
b s Y1980

tied.)

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States s
| have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is s 10 000.2%-

Form I-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER



’ which § ceruly Lo BE Lrue and COTrecy 10 the Dest of My Knowicage and dehel. 3 o
1 hawve life insurance in the sum of s W
With a cash surrender value of $ =
| own real estate vaived at H
With mortgages or other encumb the ingio §
Which is b d at. - . - _ - . [
(Sirest and Nusmber {Cuy) (State) (Zip Code)

8. That the (ollowing persons are dependent upon nwe for support: (Place an “X " in the appropriate column to indicate whether
the person named is wholly or pertielly dependent upon you for support.)

Naroe of Person Wholly Dependent | Partially Dependent | Age | Relationship to Me
Swig Nave) > 9| Sov
oM _Navea/ X 12 | Lo
Ty Pavyen) e (S7)| posrze

9. That | have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following personds). If none, state “Noae™
Neme Date submitied

Nong

0. That I have submitted viss petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If

none, state nooe.
Name Relstionship Date submitied

Neoyga) van oA Blo 7# iR 34634

11.{Compiete this Block only if the person nemed in em 3 will be in the United States temporarily.)
Tuatl Ll dointend [Jdomot intend, to make specilic contributions 1o the support of the person named in item 3. (Jf vou
check “do intend™, indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if vou d 10 furnish room and
board, state for how long and, if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump
sum. weekly, or monshly, or for how long.)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT

1 acknowicdye at that | have read Pert 111 of the Instructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am sware of my responsibilities as
an immigrent sponsor under the Social Secwrity Act, «x ded, and the Food Stamp Act, & amended.

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct.

Signature of deponent %ﬂ«_ Ul&c—r?g‘h—.»

“ " Subscribed end swoen to (affirmed) before me this dayof 19
- - My commission expires on
; Signature of Officer Adwministering Oath Ticle

1] affidavit prepared by other than depenent, please complete the following: | declare thet this document was prepared by me ot the
request of the deponent and s based on oll informetion of which [ have knowiledpe.

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT »O. 2

County of Orange Silvia S. Tu

State of California } Onthisthe 25 dgayor _ July
ss.

the undersigned Notary Public, personaily appeared

Pg THUAN VAN.. NGUYEN

OFFICtAL SEAL
SILVIA S. TU (1 personally known to me

” W
9 (‘
. ‘ 3 HOTARY PUBLE C4 R ¥K proved 1o me on the basls of satisfactory evidence
PN ]
:f ORANGE COUNTY tobe the person{sjwhosename(s) IS subscribed to the
I My Commession Exp Awg 23, 1991 within instrument, and ack ledged that HE dit.
WITNESS my hand and o'ﬂchl sesl.

/\Q > SO
Not nature

i

., ) ) K " MIMWWWMOMWMONMﬂ'W‘“m

e . “ .

e T U SR D < Aot e Aoston



Attachment A ~ 1282

IMPORTANT - This document must be read and signed by persons wishing to submit
an affidavit of support on behalf of an alien applying for an immigrant visa.

A signed copy of this document must be attached to each copy of any affidavit

of support submitted on behalf of an applicant.

The Social Security Act, as amended, establishes certain requirements for
deternining the eligibility of aliens for Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
benefits. These amendments require that the income and resources of any person
vho as the sponsor of an alien's entry into the United States, executed an
affidavit of support or similar agreement on behalf of the alien, and the
income and resources of the sponsor’s spouse, shall be deemed to be the income
and resources of the alien under formulas for determining eligibility for SSI
benefits during the three year following the alien's entry into the United States.

The eligibility of aliens for SSI will be contingent upon their obtaining
the cooperation of their sponsors in providing the necessary information and
evidence to enable the Social Security Administration to carry out this provi~
sion. An alien applying for SSI must make available to Social Security
Adainistration any documentation concerning his income or resources or those

.of his sponsors which he provided in support of his application for an
immigrant visa or adjustment of status. The Secretary of Health and Human
. Services 1s authorized to obtain copies of any such documentation for other

agencies. :

The Social Security Act also provides that an alien and his or her
sponsors shall be jointly and severably liable to repay any SSI benefits which
are incorrectly paid because of misinformation provided by sponsors or because
of sponsors failure to provide information, and any incorrect payments for
which are nor repaid will be withheld from any subsequent payments for which
the alien or sponsors are otherwise eligible under the Social Security Act.

These provisions do not apply to an alien who becomes blind or disabled
after entry into the United States. They also will not apply to aliens
‘admitted as refugees or granted political asylum by the Attorney General.

t -

1, WUN g_h/ }JG—U‘:IQ\/ , residing at .

(Street and Number)

s acknowledge that I have read

(City) (State)
the above and I abaware of my respousibilities as an immigrant sponsor uander
the Social Security Act as amended. This statement is submitted on behalf
of the following perscns: (use additional sheet, if necessary, to list all

persons)

: RELATIONSHIP
HAME SEX AGE ggUNTRY MARRIED or

Neuven Baey- mﬂ/ ~ | S| OeErrtm Q:«Qé; Nierg

£2§4322( SR Ay ——

Signature of Sponsor(s)




ORANGE COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT Board Members
William E. Farnis
Chasrman

Gerald Mullen
Vice-Chazman

gzgg R. Stanton
Richard B. Edgar
Dwector

Don R. Roth
Dwector

July 22, 1988

James R Reichert
General Manager

To Whom It May Concern:

Thuan V. Nguyen has been employed by the Orange County Transit District
since July 20, 1976. Thuan is a full-time Supervisor, Vehicle Maintenance
in the Maintenance Department. His annual salary is $42,398.72.

Sincerely, R )
/Y., . // ,
S N Doy O !

—

Christeen A. Warrick
Compensation Assistant

11222 Acacia Parkway/P O. Box 3005/Garden Grove/California 92642-3005/(714) 9716200



[ ] .

31872 Det Obi.spo Street
c CAUFORNIA San Juan Capistrano, Calorma 92675
FEDERAL Telephone 714 496 7202
7/16/88

Thuan V. Nguyen
Chau T. Tran

RE: CHECKING ACCOUNT NUMBER 053-0-508463-4

Dear Mr. Nguyen:

As per your request, the account was opened on July 6, 1987 with an average
balance of $6.410.21. The total amount devosited from 2/6/87 to 7/1/88 was
$71,892.66, and the present balance is $6,827.21.

Sincerely,

—_'[ .
.S. BRINTLE

ASST. MGR.
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